Description:
     Wheelock’s patented 2-Wire Series AS Multi-Candela Audible
Strobe Appliances offer a field selectable choice of four
candela settings and a selectable choice of either continuous horn
or temporal pattern (Code 3) tone when constant voltage from the
Fire Alarm Control Panel (FACP) is applied. Each tone has 3 field
selectable settings for dBA levels to choose from.
    One Wheelock Multi-Candela Audible Strobe with field

SERIES AH AUDIBLE APPLIANCES
Copyright 2000 Wheelock Inc. All rights reserved.
Specifications and Ordering Information
Order Mounting
Model Number Code Description Options*
AS-24MCW-FR 9024 Multi-Candela Audible Strobe-24V-Wall Mount-Red A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,O,R,S,X
AS-24MCW-FW 9025 Multi-Candela Audible Strobe-24V-Wall Mount-White A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,O,R,S,X
AH-24-R 7892 Audible Horn-24V-Red A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,O,R,S,X
AH-24-W 7893 Audible Horn-24V-White A,B,D,E,F,G,H,J,O,R,S,X
AH-24WP-R 7416 Weatherproof Audible Horn-24V-Red K
*Refer to Data Sheet S7000 for Mounting Options.
UNIVERSAL
MOUNTING
PLATE
SERIES AH
(Indoor Only)
SERIES AS
MULTI CANDELA
AUDIBLE STROBE
(15, 30, 75 & 110CD)
INC.
Helping People Take ActionTM
Fire Alarm Systems
AS
NOTE: All CAUTIONS and WARNINGS are identified by the symbol      .   All warnings are printed in bold capital letters.
     WARNING: PLEASE READ THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND ASSOCIATED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY
BEFORE USING, SPECIFYING OR APPLYING THIS PRODUCT. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY OF THESE INSTRUCTIONS,
CAUTIONS AND WARNINGS COULD RESULT IN IMPROPER APPLICATION, INSTALLATION AND/OR OPERATION OF THESE
PRODUCTS IN AN EMERGENCY SITUATION, WHICH COULD RESULT IN PROPERTY DAMAGE, AND SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH
TO YOU AND/OR OTHERS.
General Notes:
• Strobes are designed to flash at 1 flash per second minimum over the “Regulated Input Voltage Range”# of 16-33 VDC (for 24 VDC models). Note that
NFPA-72 (1999) specifies a flash rate of 1 to 2 flashes per second and ADA Guidelines specify a flash rate of 1 to 3 flashes per second.
• All candela ratings represent minimum effective Strobe intensity based on UL 1971.
• Series AS Multi-Candela Strobe products are listed under UL 1971 for indoor use with a temperature range of 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C) and maximum
humidity of 85%.
• Series AH-24 horns are listed under UL 464 for audible signal appliances (Indoor use only).
• Series AH-24WP audible appliances are listed under UL 464 for indoor/outdoor use with a temperature range of -31°F to 150°F (-35°C to 66°C) and maximum
humidity of 95%.
# “Regulated Input Voltage Range” is the newest terminology used by UL to identify the voltage range. Prior to this change UL used the
terminology “Listed Voltage Range”
Table 1: Ratings Per UL 1971
Model Nominal Regulated Input Strobe Candela
Voltage Voltage Range (CD)
VDC/VRMS VDC/FWR#
AS-24MCW 24 16.0-33.0 15/30/75/110
**Average current based on actual Wheelock Production
Testing @ 20, 24 & 31VDC.
Table 3: Average Current** (AMPS)
Series AH-24-R/W & WP
High Medium Low
20.0 VDC .035 .020 .014
24.0 VDC .041 .024 .017
31.0 VDC .053 .030 .021
Table 2:  Current Ratings* (AMPS) for AS-24MCW
Wall Models
Rated Average Current with High dBA Setting
Voltage 15cd 30cd 75cd 110cd
16.0 VDC .095 .142 .242 .308
24.0 VDC .088 .120 .174 .224
33.0 VDC .099 .120 .152 .190
Rated Average Current with Medium dBA Setting
16.0 VDC .081 .128 .225 .296
24.0 VDC .068 .105 .157 .207
33.0 VDC .068 .090 .119 .157
        Rated Average Current with Low dBA Setting
16.0 VDC .077 .119 .222 .294
24.0 VDC .060 .090 .142 .200
33.0 VDC .055 .081 .109 .147